

NEWS LETTER

November 21, 2023 Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd.

Holding "K" LINE UNIVERSITY 2023

Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha, Ltd. ("K" LINE) organized "K" LINE UNIVERSITY 2023 (KLU 2023) to disseminate the K LINE Group's management policy and create a sense of unity among the members of "K" LINE Group.

KLU 2023 was the first KLU event in eight years. Under the slogan, "Reunion", it took place over four days from Monday, October 23 to Thursday, October 26, and 24 members of the Group from "K" LINE's overseas Group companies in 19 countries and regions took part in the event. Embracing diverse values is a source of competitiveness in global business. On the subject of "Unity in diversity", KLU 2023 included explanations of the business strategy by management executives, participant workshops, a ship handling simulator experience at the Machida Training Center and other programs. The event fostered an understanding of "K" LINE's management policy as well as the development of participants' embrace of diverse values and sense of unity (Diversity and Inclusion) through face-to-face communication in the event's programs.

"K" LINE will continue organizing "K" LINE UNIVERSITY on a regular basis to secure and train personnel capable of supporting the portfolios of the different businesses and execute business strategies at a high level. "K" Line will do this by welcoming people with diverse values who have the capacity to seek the continued development of "K" LINE Group while increasing its corporate value.

"K" LINE UNIVERSITY 2023



Group photo after the closing ceremony



Workshop